Assistant Registrar - 07 Years (Hechand Yadav University, Durg) 

Assistant Director  - From January 2025 to Up to Date  

(Higher Education Department)  

Educational Qualification:-  Ph.D.,  

UGC-NET, 

M.Com,  

LL.B.,  

M.B.A. (Finance)    

Research and Development :-   

Total  -  126 (One Hundred Twenty Six) 

International Research Journal -    12 Publications. 

National Research Journal -    21 Publications. 

Workshop Participation-     20 (Twenty) 

Paper Present in International Seminar-  03 (Three) 

Paper Present in National Seminar-   62 (Sixty Two)